

Veggie burger - Black Bean 4.25 oz

A delicious meat-free meal for any diet. A savory blend of black beans, brown rice, corn, diced tomatoes, and green and red peppers.

Ingredients: Water, Onions, Cooked Black Beans (Black Beans, Water), Cooked Brown Rice (Water, Brown Rice), Corn, Soy Protein Concentrate, Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Onion Powder, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola And/Or Sunflower Oil), Green Chiles, Soy Protein Isolate, Bulgur Wheat, Cornstarch. Contains 2% Or Less Of Green Peppers, Red Bell Peppers, Spices, Tomato Powder, Cilantro, Tomato Juice, Salt, Chipotle Pepper, Methylcellulose, Cooked Onion And Carrot Juice Concentrate, Jalapeno Pepper, Carrageenan, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Paprika, Soy Sauce Powder (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Gum Arabic, Vinegar, Citric Acid, Red Pepper, Green Pepper Juice, Turmeric, Garlic Juice, Lime Juice.

Tortilla – Gluten Free 9”

Product Details: soft and pliable tortillas are made with simple and wholesome ingredients, including whole grains and 5 grams of fiber per serving

INGREDIENTS

Whole grain flours (sorghum, brown rice, millet, amaranth, quinoa, teff), corn starch, tapioca flour, rice flour, water, expeller pressed canola oil, xanthan gum, cane sugar, organic maltodextrin and organic cultured dextrose, organic apple cider vinegar, guar gum, sea salt, baking powder (monocalcium phosphate, sodium bicarbonate, corn starch) malic acid, yeast.

Manufactured in a facility that also uses soy.

Nutrition Facts	
4 servings per container	
Serving Size 2 Tortillas (64g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	200
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	7%
Saturated Fat 0g	2%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 400mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 35g	13%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	3%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 1mcg 6% • Calcium 40mg 4%	
Iron 0.7mg 4% • Potas. 77mg 2%	
<small>*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Bread – Gluten Free

Gluten free brioche products combine inspiration from traditional French brioche recipes with Rudi's long history of creating delicious gluten free products. The result is a smooth, soft texture with a hint of sweetness that we're sure you'll love.

INGREDIENTS

Water, rice flour, corn starch, tapioca starch, sugar, canola oil, yeast, wholegrain corn flour, egg white powder, sugar cane fiber, psyllium husk powder, potato starch, glycerin, hydroxypropylmethyl cellulose, whole liquid egg, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodate), xanthan gum, spirit vinegar, guar gum, natural flavors, cellulose gum, citric acid, rice starch, concentrated grape juice, rice bran, methylcellulose, beta carotene(color), sodium carbonate(acidity regulator).

Boneless Chicken Breast

Fresh jumbo chicken wings from the 1st and 2nd joint, wingtip removed. Drumettes and mid joints are separated (Dis-jointed)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 4 piece (113g)	
Servings Per Container about 60	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 90 Calories from Fat 0	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 430mg	18%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 22g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

Bun – Sour Hoagie Roll

Ingredients Description

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Wheat Flour, Salt, Malted Barley Flour (Contains Wheat), Fumaric Acid and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Wheat Gluten, Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Granulated Sugar, Calcium Propionate (to retain freshness), Dough Improver (Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes and 2% or Less of Ascorbic Acid)

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

MAY CONTAIN: SESAME

Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size	1/2 Roll (50g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1.5g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	1%
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 310mg	13%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars < 1g	
Includes < 1g Added Sugars	1%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 2mg	8%
Potassium 50mg	0%
<small>* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

Cheese Curd White Breaded

Allergen info

Egg	CONTAINS	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 OZ	
Servings Per Case: 80	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 110	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9g	14%
Saturated Fat 5g	27%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	9%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates 12g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 7g	
•	
Calcium 20%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Ingredients

Natural Cheese Curd (Pasteurized Milk, Culture Enzymes, and Salt). Breading (Wheat Flour, Water), Whole Eggs, 2% Milk, Garlic, White Pepper, Paprika.

Sweet Potato Fries Thin Cut

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 3 oz (84g/about 26 pieces)	
Servings Per Case: 13.3	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Potassium 264mg	6%
Total Carbohydrates 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

SWEET POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, CANOLA, COTTONSEED AND/OR SUNFLOWER), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), PAPRIKA OLEORESIN COLOR, RICE FLOUR, SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, XANTHAN GUM.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Fries – Crisscut Seasoned

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 1 cup (84g)			
Servings Per Case: 24			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 160			
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	8g		10%
Saturated Fat	2g		10%
Trans Fat	0g		
Cholesterol	0mg		0%
Sodium	360mg		16%
Potassium	260mg		4%
Total Carbohydrates	19g		6%
Dietary Fiber	2g		7%
Sugars	1g		
Protein 2g			
Vitamin A	0%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium	0%	•	Iron 0.7%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Ingredients

Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower), Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Corn Meal, Leavening (Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Dried Yeast, Oleoresin Paprika. CONTAINS: WHEAT

Potato Chips Skin-On

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 3 oz (85 g/15 pieces)	
Servings Per Case: 6.8	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 150	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9g	12%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 270mg	12%
Potassium 281mg	6%
Total Carbohydrates 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Calcium 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Iron 0.6%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More of the Following: Canola Oil, Soybean Oil), Salt, Dextrose, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate (To Promote Color Retention). Processed in the same facility as Fish, Egg, Milk, Wheat, Sulfites and Soy.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Cream Cheese

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 oz. Servings Per Case: 48	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 90	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9g	12%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 95mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM.
CONTAINS: MILK

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Feta Cheese Crumbles – Cow Milk

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size Varies	
Servings Per Case:	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Potassium 30mg	1%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 6g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 9%	•
Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Microbial Rennet, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose added as an anti-caking agent, Contains: Milk

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Butter – Salted

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 tablespoon	
Servings Per Case: 32	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 100	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 11g	15%
Saturated Fat 7g	36%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 90mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 100%	•
Calcium 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Pasteurized Cream, Salt

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Chicken Tender Fritter

Allergen info

Egg	NOTTESTED	Soy	NOTTESTED
Milk	NOTTESTED	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	NOTTESTED	Crustacean	NOTTESTED
Peanut Facility		Fish	NOTTESTED
Sesame	NOTTESTED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 4 OZ SERVING, About 40 Servings Per Case: 20			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 280			
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g			18%
Saturated Fat 2.5g			13%
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol 50mg			17%
Sodium 710mg			31%
Potassium 190mg			4%
Total Carbohydrates 16g			6%
Dietary Fiber 1g			4%
Sugars 1g			
Protein 21g			
		• Vitamin C 0.1%	
Calcium 2%		• Iron 1%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Ingredients

Portioned chicken tenders with rib meat, water, seasoning [maltodextrin, salt, sugar, flavors, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), carrot powder and garlic powder], sodium phosphates, salt, modified food starch. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, bleached wheat flour, salt, wheat gluten, sugar, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), yeast extract, yellow corn flour, onion powder, dextrose, garlic powder, yeast, spice, extractives of paprika, annatto, and turmeric, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Demi Glace Concentrate

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	CONTAINS
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 tsp (10g) makes 1/4 cup prepa	
Servings Per Case: 192	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 50	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 330mg	14%
Potassium 10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 3g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 0g	
Calcium 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Ingredients

VEGETABLE OIL (CORN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PALM OIL, WATER, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, BEEF STOCK, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, BEEF FAT, 2% OR LESS OF HYDROLYZED SOY, CORN AND WHEAT PROTEINS, ONION POWDER, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), CARAMEL COLOR, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, YEAST EXTRACT, HYDROLYZED SOY, WHEAT AND CORN PROTEINS, LACTIC ACID, BEEF, BEEF GELATIN, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DISODIUM SUCCINATE, CALCIUM LACTATE, ENZYME MODIFIED CREAM, BROWN RICE SYRUP, SULFITING AGENTS.

Tuna Steak Sashimi

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	CONTAINS
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 100	
Servings Per Case: 45	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 108	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1.5%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 45mg	15%
Sodium 37mg	1.6%
Potassium 527mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 23g	
Vitamin A 15%	•
Vitamin C 2%	
Calcium 2%	•
Iron 0.7%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

TUNA

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Bacon Hickory Smoked

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 2 fried slices			
Servings Per Case: 120			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 80			
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g			11%
Saturated Fat 2.5g			13%
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol 20mg			7%
Sodium 260mg			11%
Potassium 95mg			3%
Total Carbohydrates 1g			0%
Dietary Fiber 0g			0%
Sugars 1g			
Protein 6g			
Vitamin A 4.7%	•	Vitamin C 9.4%	
Calcium 0%	•	Iron 0.3%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Ingredients

Cured With: Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Cheddar Cheese Mild

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	Y
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 21 GR	
Servings Per Case: 5.3	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Potassium 15mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 5g	
Vitamin A 284%	•
Vitamin C 0.2%	
Calcium 15%	•
Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES AND ANNATTO (VEGETABLE COLOR)

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Swiss Cheese

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 21 GR Servings Per Case: 5.3	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 45mg	2%
Potassium 15mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 7g	
Vitamin A 176%	• Vitamin C 0.1%
Calcium 20%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Peppers – Green Chile Diced

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 Tbsp (30g)	
Servings Per Case: 26	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 10	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Potassium 30mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Calcium 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	•
Iron 0.3%	•
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Green Chile Peppers, Water, Contains Less Than 2% of Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid Salt.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Wonton Wrapper

Allergen info

Egg	MAY_CONTAIN	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 4 Wontons	
Servings Per Case: 13	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 100	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 190mg	8%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	2%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 3g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 0%	•
Iron 1.3%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Propylene Glycol, Sodium Propionate (To Retard Spoilage), Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (To Retard Spoilage), Calcium Sulfate, L-Cysteine (Dough Conditioner), Tricalcium Phosphate, FD&C Yellow #5 and Red #40. Dusted with Corn Starch. CONTAINS: Wheat. ""Manufactured on equipment that processes eggs""

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Eggs – Hard Cooked

Allergen info

Egg	CONTAINS	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	Y
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 medium Egg	
Servings Per Case: 100	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4.8g	7.3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	7.4%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 167mg	55%
Sodium 55.8mg	2.3%
Potassium 0mg	1.6%
Total Carbohydrates 0.5g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0.5g	
Protein 5.7g	
Vitamin A 234%	•
Calcium 2.3%	•
Vitamin C 0%	•
Iron 0.5%	•

Ingredients

Cooked Eggs, Water, Citric Acid & Sodium Benzoate (0.1%) as a Preservative.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.

Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Caesar Dressing

Allergen info

Egg	CONTAINS	Soy	CONTAINS
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	CONTAINS
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 Tbsp	
Servings Per Case: 64	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 140	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	21%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	12%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 350mg	14%
Total Carbohydrates 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Calcium 2%	•
Iron 0.4%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled and Cider Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Sugar, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Spices, Anchovy Paste (Anchovies, Salt, Water), Salt, Lemon Juice, Onion, Garlic, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Corn Syrup, Caramel Color, Potassium Sorbate [A Preservative]), Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Caramel Color, Tamarind Extract, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Calcium Disodium EDTA To Protect Flavor.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Buttermilk 1% Lowfat

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 cup	
Servings Per Case:	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 110	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	7%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 380mg	17%
Potassium 410mg	8%
Total Carbohydrates 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 9g	
Vitamin A 150%	•
Vitamin C 2.5%	
Calcium 25%	•
Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Cultured Lowfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly. Performance Foodservice, L.L.C. Information Updated on April 25, 2024. Generated on April 25, 2024.

Parmesan Cheese – Grated

Allergen info

Egg	UNDECLARED	Soy	UNDECLARED
Milk	UNDECLARED	Wheat	UNDECLARED
Peanut	UNDECLARED	Crustacean	UNDECLARED
Peanut Facility		Fish	UNDECLARED
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 100 GRAMS	
Servings Per Case:	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 460	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 30g	46.1%
Saturated Fat 19.1g	95.3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 79mg	26.3%
Sodium 63mg	2.6%
Total Carbohydrates 3.7g	1.2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0.9g	
Protein 41.6g	
Vitamin A 463%	•
Calcium 80%	•
	Iron 1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

CHEESE,PARMESAN,LO NA

This is a representation of the nutrition label
 The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Kosher Salt

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size teaspoon	
Servings Per Case: 216	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 0	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 0g	
•	
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Salt

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Mayonnaise

Allergen info

Egg	CONTAINS	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 1 Tbsp.			
Servings Per Case: 256			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 100			
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	11g		17%
Saturated Fat	1.5g		8%
Trans Fat	0g		
Cholesterol	10mg		3%
Sodium	75mg		3%
Potassium	1mg		0%
Total Carbohydrates	1g		0%
Dietary Fiber	0g		0%
Sugars	0g		
Protein	0g		
Vitamin A	0%	•	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium	0%	•	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	85g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Water, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolk, Distilled and Cider Vinegar, Salt, Spice, Calcium Disodium EDTA Added To Protect Flavor.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Homestyle Cheese and Garlic Crouton

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	N
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 Tbsp (7g)	
Servings Per Case: 161.8	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 30	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 80mg	3%
Potassium 11mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 5g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 32%	•
Calcium 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	•
Iron 0%	•
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL (WITH ROSEMARY EXTRACT AND ASCORBIC ACID [TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS]), WHEY, SALT, YEAST, SUGAR, 2% OR LESS OF DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PARMESAN CHEESE AND ENZYME MODIFIED CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), CULTURED NONFAT MILK, ANNATTO (COLOR), EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND PAPRIKA (COLOR), ENZYMES.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

All Purpose Flour

Allergen info

Egg	UNDECLARED	Soy	UNDECLARED
Milk	UNDECLARED	Wheat	UNDECLARED
Peanut	UNDECLARED	Crustacean	UNDECLARED
Peanut Facility		Fish	UNDECLARED
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size			
Servings Per Case:			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories			
		% Daily Value*	
		•	
		•	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Gochujang Sauce

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	CONTAINS
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	CONTAINS	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2.00 TBSP	
Servings Per Case: 64	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 14g	
Protein 0g	
	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

SUGAR, WATER, GOCHUJANG PEPPER PASTE (WATER, SUGAR, RED CHILI PEPPER, FERMENTED SOYBEAN PASTE [WATER, SOYBEAN, RICE, SALT, ALCOHOL], PEAR PUREE CONCENTRATE, SALT, SALTED SAKE [SAKE {WATER, RICE, KOJI}, SALT], ONION*, GARLIC*, YEAST EXTRACT, RICE VINEGAR, SESAME OIL, PAPRIKA, CORN STARCH), DISTILLED VINEGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEAN, AND SALT), TOMATO PASTE, CORN STARCH, SESAME OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICE, GARLIC, SALT, GARLIC*, SESAME SEED, ONION*, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID. *DEHYDRATED CONTAINS: SOYBEAN, WHEAT, SESAME.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Ketchup

Allergen info

Egg	UNDECLARED	Soy	UNDECLARED
Milk	UNDECLARED	Wheat	UNDECLARED
Peanut	UNDECLARED	Crustacean	UNDECLARED
Peanut Facility		Fish	UNDECLARED
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Tbsp (17g)	
Servings Per Case: 23	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 20	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 5g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 4g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 100%	•
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER. NATURAL FLAVORING.

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.

Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Yellow Mustard

Allergen info

Egg	UNDECLARED	Soy	UNDECLARED
Milk	UNDECLARED	Wheat	UNDECLARED
Peanut	UNDECLARED	Crustacean	UNDECLARED
Peanut Facility		Fish	UNDECLARED
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1TSP(5G,0.18Z)	
Servings Per Case: 74	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 0	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 60mg	3%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Calcium 0%	•
	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, MUSTARD BRAN, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA.

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Honey Mustard Dressing

Allergen info

Egg	CONTAINS	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 Tbsp.	
Servings Per Case: 512	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 170	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 125mg	5%
Potassium 8mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 5g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 4g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Honey, Distilled and Cider Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Spices (Includes Mustard Seed), Salt, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Onion, Turmeric, Oleoresin Paprika, FD&C Yellow #5, and Calcium Disodium EDTA to Protect Flavor.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Demi Glace Sauce Mix

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	CONTAINS
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 100 gm			
Servings Per Case: 32			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 20			
		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	0.5g		1%
Saturated Fat	0g		0%
Trans Fat	0g		
Cholesterol	0mg		0%
Sodium	260mg		11%
Total Carbohydrates	4g		1%
Dietary Fiber	0g		0%
Sugars	0g		
Protein	1g		
Calcium	0%	•	Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Ingredients

MODIFIED CORN STARCH, INSTANTIZED BLEACHED AND ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BEEF FAT, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN, POTATO), SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SUGAR, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, TOMATO POWDER, DEHYDRATED BEEF STOCK, ONION POWDER, GELATIN, BEEF EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, CARROT POWDER, XANTHAN GUM, LARD, SPICE, PAPRIKA (COLOR), CITRIC ACID, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE, BHA and PROPYL GALLATE (USED TO PROTECT QUALITY)CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Adobo and Chipotle Pepper Sauce

Allergen info

Egg	Soy
Milk	Wheat
Peanut	Crustacean
Peanut Facility	Fish
Sesame	Gluten Free
Tree Nuts	Gluten Facility

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size			
Servings Per Case:			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories			
		% Daily Value*	
		•	
		•	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	85g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Chipotle Pepper

Allergen info

Egg	DOES_NOT_CON	Soy	DOES_NOT_CON
Milk	DOES_NOT_CON	Wheat	DOES_NOT_CON
Peanut	DOES_NOT_CON	Crustacean	DOES_NOT_CON
Peanut Facility		Fish	DOES_NOT_CON
Sesame	DOES_NOT_CON	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size			
Servings Per Case:			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories			
		% Daily Value*	
		•	
		•	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Onion Rings

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 4 pieces (95g)	
Servings Per Case: 2	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 200	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9g	12%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 320mg	14%
Potassium 80mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 2g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 1.3%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Onions, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup, Hops, Salt), Yellow Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Sorbitol, Spices, Whey. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Panko Bread Crumbs

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2/3 Cup	
Servings Per Case: 377	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 110	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0.5g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Potassium 48mg	2%
Total Carbohydrates 23g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 4g	
	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 50g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SALT, YEAST, ASCORBIC ACID.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Capers

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 TEASPOON	
Servings Per Case: 71	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 0	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 100mg	4%
Potassium 1.7mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0.3%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0.1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

CAPERS, WATER, SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR.

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Canola Oil

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size 1 Tablespoon			
Servings Per Case: 1134			
Amount Per Serving			
Calories 130			
% Daily Value*			
Total Fat 14g			22%
Saturated Fat 1g			5%
Trans Fat 0g			
Cholesterol 0mg			0%
Sodium 0mg			0%
Potassium 0mg			0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g			0%
Dietary Fiber 0g			0%
Sugars 0g			
Protein 0g			
Vitamin A 0%	•		
Calcium 0%	•	Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs			
	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Ingredients

Canola Oil

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Chicken Fillet

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame		Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Piece	
Servings Per Case: 14	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 240	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3g	4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0.5g	
Cholesterol 75mg	25%
Sodium 1330mg	58%
Potassium 429mg	10%
Total Carbohydrates 24g	9%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 27g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	•
Calcium 2%	•
Iron 2%	•
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Ingredients

CONTAINING UP TO 17% OF A SOLUTION OF WATER, YEAST EXTRACT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SEASONING (WHITE PEPPER, ONION POWDER), SEASONING (SALT, EXTRACTIVES OF SPICE), SALT, CARRAGEENAN. BREADED WITH ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, SPICES, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), CORN STARCH, DRIED ONION, DRIED GARLIC, BUTTERMILK POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVOR, CHICKEN BROTH POWDER, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT. BATTERED AND PREDUSTED WITH ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), CORN STARCH, FLAVOR (BUTTERMILK POWDER, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, SILICON DIOXIDE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT), ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, YEAST EXTRACT, CHICKEN BROTH, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA. PREBROWNEED IN VEGETABLE OIL.

Ginger Sesame Vinaigrette

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	N
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 Tbsp	
Servings Per Case: 64	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 130	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 12g	18%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 270mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 7g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Calcium 0%	•
	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Soybean Oil, Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Toasted Sesame Oil, Soy Sauce (Water, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Salt, Ginger, Sesame Seeds, Spice, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Garlic, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate (As Preservatives), Xanthan Gum and Calcium Disodium EDTA added to protect flavor.

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Mini Corn Dog

Allergen info

Egg	CONTAINS	Soy	CONTAINS
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 6 Mini Corn Dogs	
Servings Per Case: 26.5	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 260	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 450mg	20%
Potassium 90mg	2%
Total Carbohydrates 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 6g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 0%	•
Iron 0.7%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Batter (Water, Enriched Whole Grain Wheat Flour and Yellow Corn Flour (both enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Enriched Yellow Corn Meal [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Whole Ground Yellow Corn Meal, Soy Flour, Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dried Egg Yolks, Dextrose, Sodium Caseinate [a milk derivative]), Pork and Chicken Frank (Pork, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Dextrose, Potassium Lactate, Salt, Corn Syrup, Hydrolyzed Sodium Caseinate [Milk], Spices, Lemon Phosphate [Sodium Phosphate, Lemon Juice Solids], Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Diacetate, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite, Oleoresin of Paprika). Contains: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Chicken Breast 5 oz Boneless Skinless

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	UNDECLARED
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size Unknown	
Servings Per Case:	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 160	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3.5g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	4%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 105mg	35%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Potassium 470mg	10%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 30g	
Vitamin A 12.8%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0.5%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

CONTAINS UP TO X% RETAINED WATER

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
 The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Beer Cheese

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2.12oz	
Servings Per Case: 39.8	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 126	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 9.6g	15%
Saturated Fat 5.8g	29%
Trans Fat 0.1g	
Cholesterol 31.9mg	11%
Sodium 455mg	19%
Potassium 116.7mg	2%
Total Carbohydrates 4.9g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0.1g	0%
Sugars 2.8g	
Protein 4.6g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 14%	Iron 0.1%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 50g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Ingredients

WATER, CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), BEER (water, malted barley, hops, yeast), CREAM CHEESE (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, stabilizers [xanthan and/or carob bean and/or guar gums]), CREAM, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEESE SAUCE BASE (whey powder, modified food starch, coconut oil, corn syrup solids, cheddar cheese blend [whey, cheddar cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), reduced lactose whey, maltodextrin, canola oil, salt, disodium phosphate, blue cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes), nonfat dry milk, citric acid, natural and artificial flavors], salt, sodium caseinate, contains less than 2% of carrageenan, annatto extract, paprika extract, sunflower lecithin, maltodextrin, white distilled vinegar, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and diglycerides, lactic acid, yellow no. 5), PEPPER SAUCE (aged cayenne red peppers, distilled vinegar, water, salt, garlic powder), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

Brioche Bun

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	MAY_CONTAIN	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Roll	
Servings Per Case: 1.5	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 220	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Potassium 70mg	2%
Total Carbohydrates 37g	13%
Dietary Fiber 4g	4%
Sugars 5g	
Protein 8g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 8%	• Iron 2%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Unbleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Granulated Sugar, Yeast, Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Dough Improver (Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes and 2% or Less of Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Propionate (to retain freshness), Natural Flavor, Yellow Corn Flour, Colors (Turmeric, Paprika), and 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Natural Flavor, Vegetable Proteins, Vegetable Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Starch

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Monterey Jack Cheese Sauce

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 0.25 Cup	
Servings Per Case: 8	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 440mg	19%
Potassium 17mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 4g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 1g	
	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

WATER, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MONTEREY JACK CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CONTAINS 0.5% OR LESS OF: LACTIC ACID, YEAST EXTRACT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CELLULOSE GUM, SODIUM CITRATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, COLOR ADDED.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Aged Cheddar Cheese Sauce

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/4 Cup	
Servings Per Case: 8.2	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 550mg	24%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 5g	2%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 3g	
Protein 2g	
	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
Information Updated on April 25, 2024
Generated on April 25, 2024

Ingredients

Water, cheddar cheese (cultured milk, salt, enzymes, annatto color), vegetable oil (contains one or more of canola oil, soybean oil, sunflower oil), corn starch-modified, whey, contains 2% or less of vinegar, sodium phosphate, salt, yeast extract, cream, xanthan gum, mono- and diglycerides, carotenal color, sodium stearoyl lactylate, anhydrous milkfat, lactic acid, citric acid, annatto color, nonfat dry milk, natural flavor. Contains: Milk

Blackened Seasoning

Allergen info

Egg	UNDECLARED	Soy	UNDECLARED
Milk	UNDECLARED	Wheat	UNDECLARED
Peanut	UNDECLARED	Crustacean	UNDECLARED
Peanut Facility		Fish	UNDECLARED
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size		
Servings Per Case: 973		
Amount Per Serving		
Calories 0		
% Daily Value*		
Total Fat	0g	
Saturated Fat	0g	
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	
Sodium	0mg	
Potassium	0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates	0g	
Dietary Fiber	0g	
Protein	0g	
Vitamin A	0%	•
Calcium	0%	•
		Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs		
	Calories:	2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g 375g
Dietary Fiber		25g 30g

Ingredients

Salt, spices, dehydrated garlic, paprika and dehydrated onion.

This is a representation of the nutrition label
 The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Buttermilk Ranch Seasoning

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/4 tsp (0.7g)	
Servings Per Case: 129	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 0	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 140mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Calcium 0%	•
	Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, MALTODEXTRIN, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY, GARLIC POWDER, ONION POWDER, CANOLA OIL, CARRAGEENAN, BUTTERMILK PRODUCT, TURMERIC (COLOR), WITH NOT MORE THAN 2% CALCIUM STEARATE (AN ANTI-CAKING AGENT).

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Elbow Macaroni

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	CONTAINS
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 cup	
Servings Per Case: 9.5	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 190	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Potassium 100mg	2%
Total Carbohydrates 39g	14%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 6g	
	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 1.8%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

WATER, ENRICHED DURUM SEMOLINA (DURUM SEMOLINA WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID).

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Goat Cheese Log

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	CONTAINS	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 OZ(30G)	
Servings Per Case:	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 90	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 85mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 4g	
	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	• Iron 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

PASTEURIZED GOAT MILK, SALT, CHEESE CULTURES, MICROBIAL RENNIN.

This is a representation of the nutrition label.
 The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Mandarin Orange Whole in Juice

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	FREE_FROM	Gluten Free	
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 140g	
Servings Per Case: 22	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 15mg	1%
Potassium 110mg	0%
Total Carbohydrates 19g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	3%
Sugars 16g	
Protein 1g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 0%	•
Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

Mandarin orange segments, water, pear juice concentrate.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024

Gluten Free Penne Pasta

Allergen info

Egg	FREE_FROM	Soy	FREE_FROM
Milk	FREE_FROM	Wheat	FREE_FROM
Peanut	FREE_FROM	Crustacean	FREE_FROM
Peanut Facility		Fish	FREE_FROM
Sesame	UNDECLARED	Gluten Free	Y
Tree Nuts		Gluten Facility	

Nutrition facts

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 oz (56g)	
Servings Per Case: 0.8	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 190	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Potassium 77mg	2%
Total Carbohydrates 44g	16%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 4g	
Vitamin A 0%	•
Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 0%	•
Iron 0%	
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs	
	Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less than 85g 80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g

Ingredients

CORN FLOUR, RICE FLOUR, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES.NO WHEAT INGREDIENTS.PRODUCED ON A DEDICATED GLUTEN FREE LINE.

This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label format may vary slightly.
 Performance Foodservice, L.L.C.
 Information Updated on April 25, 2024
 Generated on April 25, 2024